A %kE b2 pd
30 (FT2-67 : : / 15 |FMLBBA-31 /
Orainage device Wall through sfructure
29 [FT1G-10L e / 14 |FM&88A-30 (R R REREH /
Rubber bellows gssembly ETS short circui boord assenbly structure
28 |FT1G-106 kil ; N RTDERRREE |
Rubber bellows assembly T short circul boord assenbly structure
27 | FMigaA-t4 (Rwdl) EERERSH ) 0 | EMeasa-2 (% %) EBHEKREHN y
GEN shart circult board assembly structure T short circut board assemdly sfructure
HEEESETRH (4 %) REELELH
26 |FMLBBA-43 — — / 11 |FM4BBA-2T : /
Wiring dagram f micro asiive pressre ppele (Branch) bus bar connection sfructure
EHENER (%) REFEBEN
25 |FMEBBA-41 / 10 [FM&BBA-26 : , /
Sunshade structure assembly (main) bus bar connection sfructure
WA X HEH RENERARLE
24 |FMEBBA-40 / 9 |FM&BBA-07 — — /
branch af three-phase support siructure The generator short circuil fest device
I RA X L # 5 A THEEEH
23 |FMLBBA-39 / 8 |FM&BBA-06 : /
{hree-phase support structure of branch Detachable connection structure
ke 1 GHBBEEEH
27 |FMLBBA-38 FR=RRRS / 7 |FM&B8A-05 i : & /
Indoor three-phase support sfructure Connection structure and GCB
LLTibe 1 SRR EGEN
21 |FMLB8A-37 FRRRARS / 6 |FM4BBA-04 - ? & — /
Indoor two-phase support sfructure comection structure @d excation franforner
PHEMAHEN LR E 1
20 |FM488A-36 / L |FM488A-03 m_ : /
Indoor hree-phase Suppart sfructure comection Shucfure ad igh plnt frnformer
TE ikERS
19 |FMLB8A-35 PRRARER / L |FM&BBA-02 ’m? il : /
Indoor fhree-phase Suppart sfructure Connection structure and main fransformer
=N ENERELETRR
18 |FMLBBA-34 PAR / 3 |FM4BBA-01-6 : , 7& e —/
Outdoor three-phase suppart structure (1o i ofrno enprcre g e
ALYV E 1] GRENESEN
1T |FMEB8A-33 i, ! / 2 |FMLBBA-01 : , £ /
main bus bor shell support sfructure Connection structure and generator
PAREARXREH 100MW AR ELEERE
16 |FMLBBA-32 / 1 |FM&88A-00 /
branch bus bar shell support structure General gssendly drawing of 100MW IPB
37 1197 4% 6 H B | Kot ?2id i35 1197 &% 4 H B Rt £33
[No. Doc.No Drawing name Qty Material 8 WT |Remarks [No. Doc.No Drawing name Qty Material & WT |Remarks
NET-T00MW CSP+250MW PV | Fyxin Enclosed busbar Co.ltd NET-T00MW CSP250MW PV | Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.,lid
Hybrid Project Hybrid Project
. CTCIX100MW D . . . . CTCIXT100MW . . .
markunit |chonge nunber | sign_ | dae Lonstruction drawing defals of P} mark|unit|chonge nunber | sign_ | dale Lonstruction drawing defals of P
design standard stage marker weight| ratio design standard stage marken weight| ratio
check approve d FM4BBA-00( check approve i FM4B8A-00(
craft dafe pages [page 72 craft dafe pages 3 [page 1

DF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

k5

k4

k3

LY

k0

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32 | F12-79G-08

&4

The wiring diagram

31 |F12-69

HEEH ) A4H /

Micro pasitve pressure in (out gus structure

R
INo.

1187
Ooc.No

4%
Drawing name

4
Aty

wH L8

it

Material

ZEWI

it
Remarks

23
No.

1187
Doc.No

2 4
Drawing name Qty

Material

i B

Rif

EEWI

v i
Remarks

—

mark] uni

change number | sign

date

Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.,ltd

NE1-T00MW CSP+250MW PV

design

sfandard

sfage marker

weight

rafio

Hybrid Project

CTCIX100MW >

mark] uni

—

change number | sign

dafe

Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.ltd

check

approve

craft

date

pages [page

design

standard

stage marker weight{ rafio

Lonstruction drawing defals of P

check

approve

craft

date

pages 3 [page 3

FM&88A-00G

DF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

00-VBBY7WA

8145
1000 3600 2755 2345 5800
E4#100 400 1200 1 | 650
About 100mm from the wall B +10.80m 64> 300 m_$I 150 B0 e R B-B
- —1
Spacing about1200mm N Spacing about1100mm Wall opening3650Wx1150H Wall opening3650Wx1150H g| = = ke T g v
HE4940 Hole center+7.850m Hole center+7.850m HIREE / =
Spacing uhout940mm\ 600 3 3 2 M \\:-.L E?I/'/ 36/ ¥
850 \ 5650 /{/_ 5650 / 5650 \ \ 5099 1 F1 ! % ' Vi U \\' = = § 1200 1200 4800
+785m \r'1 . r\l . l\'l wam f — I o — II {'I . | n E—— (1 S n E— \ﬁ I1 nﬁ_ — 1000 1000 \i é +785m
V I E— Y =" T | N, v—
== e - e - -te ke ke L GCB — =il 2 M
L) L H ! ﬁd; ! ) ! X 1654 +6.50m |- 2825 =
ABBACT T I A\ | '\ “ \VA " 2 =
™ = \ 34 ~ X S <
2 | 1745 = T x | \ | EL+5.710m = | 20
B4 . 950 [N\ \ 5 r 20 . P — To T T o —
= 3 - \ RUARKYRS 4000
= 3716 Generator lateral centerline -
! 2 = 2700 2250 2150 =
- 2l ol Al _
- $S il % E =N :I I: [ [ [ [ §
I ® Z{ E T e e
excitation bl = | 1000 ; 1000 |
LULILIENY = |
_ fransformer \\[ o J i ;!, 5 | Q Q #
3 , N - o~ N S @ ks
L EL +0.00m 20 ] . 4| & L EL +0.00m i - :
2150 3400 W50 |43 1570 340
EHE S = = / s\
“ / —— 1200 7000 | 7500 6000 | AT ERAERA / \ ikt
_ ERHRE _ high voltage station transformer body Center line high voltage station transformer oil tank Center line
Main transformer centerline T-1 T-5
1 1Y)
high voltage station transformer Centferline
17600
3000 3000
18
4400 A D2
150 A kb (-C
" . | : T-[
; H=
= _ 3000 - L 6 1 8 37 200, 1200
= 2500 1020 480 2300 3000 1654 - _\ - F 2200_\ —\ - . | " s +7.85m $800
o \ ;@ . . . 2202 o “ / | \ | | /|_ ///_ m v—
«© ' | ' . = A | A—— _
- 5 — e - < Y B e |
L 1 - ™ e I i e A7 '
] - . —— - = S| 3 21~
m 2 . y . —
= e BT “4RR 85 ™y N B T8 _ATN] i b~
| = \ "= J! /'l
& S j o i) T —— | 1E
i o 6 L1 C4 (3 (2 ' ' % ‘ 9
W , | i = | ' | — ' — 18 21 AN .+ -
—_— e i 'J' s iine = |7 0
- . N\ _ 5/ 8 645 2150 = =
= ] 18/ = W0 4000 "
| I IR E /
| = N =1 / 1000 | 1000 s
AL | ‘ | - ” C 0 A | ' | = - y gl s 880 | 880
1l > | 2005 =
LILL 3750 ,\ L sl |z
l 1 1 % T-C L EL +0.00m ~ excmmun| fransformer
EEPRR / \VAlE |
Main transformer centerline WXk 2250 2150 |
high voltage station transformer Centerline :
7000 | 7500 6000
1 18 I 3 @
¥RER technical requirement 19 |FM488A-19 A8B8(7section assembly |3 [A8BBLT7&kE
: 2 1. Before the installation of enclosed bus, the size shall be checked in detail. After the bus sections are placed Ll ATOMEsection wsenlly |3 |TBTCERRR
| HRRGZHN. WraanRt, RA4BEUTHE, ' , L ] , pedced, 7 [FMA8BA-TT Conmon secion ossembly[6 | WABER
HATREAL, REREAEENRLEANTH, EL InIer. segmen.t adjustments shul! be made. During adjustment, start from the main transformer side or generator side, and 16 TEVBBA-TE A6B6CEsection ussembly |3 | A6BGCSRRR
PERUAEERHAAROZE. The installafion and manufacturing errors are accumulated between the sections. 15 [FM48BA-15 ASBSChsection assembly (3 | ASBSC4A%R
) EEERAHTRLENE, NREEHAGTEENER - 2. When installing the support structure of the bus, ensure that the indoor and outdoor support structures are the same 1 |FM48BA-14 A4BAC3section assembly [3 | A4BACIARR
Ki L FTEARRE. Only on the elevation can it be firmly welded with the foundation. W0 [FHRBBA40 e hoe syt s € o 2| X6 L7 i D ioecln ey 1 ggﬁim
. . . . . - Secrion assem
] HRRAERGAFEEY, NERREREHTEE, 3. When the enclosed bus is welded on sife, if shall be welded in accordance with relevant standards 39 [FM488A-39 hreephose supor e of o] 1 | s At rra EvvrYwr oo ussemhly TTnE
" [ that th ductivit d ar tight f the b t affected dft lding. Aft lding. th 38 |FM488A-38 Indoor Hhree-phese Suppart Structure| 3 | Scdesi PHEN , y
REREERGHTERRAERALIYN, REXTLE B nsure fhar fhe conduchvity and air figniness OF the Dbus dre nof direcied drrer wetding. Affer wetding, fhe 10 [FMA8BA-10 Clsection assembly |1 |C183R
. - - - - 37 |FM48BA-3T Indoor two-phase support siructure] 1 | X%&4& L] :
#ArE WA E4. Touch up pant.Pat fo be provided by sife, 3% [FM488A-36 dor ree e supurt Sncive] 6| XR4K TE R i liilal Blsection ossembly |1 |B1a¥e
L ARERRRS, A4 EHR. &1f there is a need for sedling, fthe sealant shall be prepared on sife 35 |FM488A-35 ndoor Tovee-phase supporf struchre 2 | X4 TE g A Al Msection assembly 1 _[MBXE
CREEER, KBETEE RS, 5.For detailed installation instructions, please refer to the installation and operation manual. 3% [FMROA3% Do Tl sy scive 9| 48 ZE g U il e yedy sl cr et e 1| REARRRERY
6. kA EER T RAH5L00m 6.The unmarked weld fracture size is 400mm. 33 |FM488A-33 nan bus bar shell support siructure] 51 | A% Kk 3 : E:Zﬁg:gg EEI‘[MI]_IE co;metilmn snﬁ:{;g :ﬁ?&?ﬂ
| | £ ' S ' ' 32 [FMh0A32 rach s bor sl pr Scre 9| A A e omneclon siruchre a o8
T RN AR AL 1.The specific location of the grounding point shall be determined by the site. el e L e R ETTED in Slee o e T3 | SRaEEREH
' - rougn Sirucrure - -
30 |FHREBRT0 i e e 1| KRR TR Rl ettt L e R
79 [FMk88A-29 do i oo ol e 1| RN AR e e o i st 3| %
28 [FM488A-28 N e oy | | AR IR 1 |FM4BBA-01 Conneclion structure ond generalor| 1 | SReR%RSH
77 |FHRSBA-2T Broxtl s b comecin Sncive| 6| ¥RTEEEN w | t ok v H ﬂg\z _—
47 [FM48BA-4k N shr ol o ey e 1| KOBARRAH RRR 26 [FM4BBA-26 () bus b comeclion snchre[ 20 | #4%EREH N 2 Doc No AL )] TR e
16 |FMABoA-13 Vi b o e e e | RERSRRAR 75 |FMRBOAD5 CZsection sssently |1 | 209K L1-T00MW CSP+250MW PV F o erclosed bushar co.lid
45 [FWY-V Mo posiie presswe fol dr device| 1 | KEE- BRER 24 |FM48BA-24 b2section assembly |1 |b2&ZE Hybrid Project
o [WW-0977 Gil-free ar conpressor |1 | ENZER 73 [ FMR8BA-23 Cseclion assenbly |1 A3E N T - (Toixtoomyy | DIURTAERmRRRSRR
43 [FT2-69 Wi pesive presre i o) g s 6 | AKE B ) 46 72 |FM&88A-22 Clsection assembly |1 |[c12%® I"Tlesmn SIOGwd] Frage narke] . fweignf ratio Lonsiruction drawing detals of IPH
42 (FM4B8BA-42 Sun visor 21 | XRK 21 (FM&88A-21 bisection assembly 1 |b1BkE : - 1:60 _
41 |FHEB8A-41 Sinshade siruciure assenbly| 40 | KNENER 20 |FHk88A-20 disection ossembly |1 |o1RER ‘[“ﬁﬂ‘ e T HIE FM488A-00

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

L0-V88Y7W

A
+10.80m 1000 1000 1.5
\/ . . . . . . . - .
\_//I y \ U |\§I\/. R&00 $800
I % \\I |/ $300
~— 4 I S
= I I I I no5
= | =+ | |+ | ﬂﬂ}- ! —I
s R o B L L
=, 8] n =k
1 1
2| B S I 16
f%%?%% L _ = 1
S 105 200
0750 1
2875 ' 2600
FARES : Technical requirements:
. e 1. the installation procedure of this structure shall be
= | AEHNEERF RN SR T RERAT. carried out affer the generator outlet terminal is in place.
= 7 HERME MREXZEKmMERRLUE 2. After the sealing bus is in place, the bracket height
A L " " and phase to phase distance shall be adjusted fo meet the
(b8 Z)ﬁ’l@iﬂ‘&f’l‘m%ﬁ%ﬂtﬂ&ﬁl‘ % requirements of the drawing; after that, the sealing bus
REBHESEEE, B FRUABAR L, %L shell and the outlet shell of the generator shall be
W o connected with rubber bellows. Further check the size of
' £ :I%Ié ,%ﬂméﬁﬁ. 3 each part. After confirmation, complete fixation shall be
+5.710m : ) ERBREEN. AIRBELFEAAR. carried out.
VAN y y . y y y y y y y 3. Whether the short circuit board is grounded shall be
' determined on site according to the actual situation.
| 3716
225( 2150
2 |FM488A-01-2 #%# Rubber pad )
11 ]GB93-87 A% Spring wosher 12 48 | FGHanless steel 1_[FHA88A-01 1 ARE_Increased buse ] e
10 |GB97.1-85 &N Washer 12 % | FGianless seel IN’*% i nrainII . z‘f M*‘;* e ""i
9 [GB6170-86 X% Nl 112 W | FeSies sl 0.1 Docho d y| - Mderd enarks
16 [FT1G-10L REHAEXE Rubber bellows assembly|3 T |FM488A-01-3 %K% Braided copper wire k8 | =485
15 |GB93-87 ##& Spring washer 16 4§ | F#aStanless steel 6 |GB93-87 %4 Spring washer 12 36 | #%Linc plating arklunit |change number | sian | dafe i . HEREELR
14 |GB9T.1-85 16 9 | FGlanless sleel 5 GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 12 72 | #&Tinc plating [ design sfandard CToge marked weigni] ratio Loanection structure and qeneraton
13 [GB6170-86 REM16 48 | FHSlainless steel L | GB6170-86 8% Nut M12 36 | ¥4Zinc plating 120
heck ~ -
2 [GB5782-86 RENTEX0S W | FSiess s 3 [G85782-86 %% Ball M12155 36 | ®&nc plaing it e IS 0 FI488A-01

PDF pdfFactory Pro www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

7-10-Y887W-

IR ER X RANES |

#7230V &k onnected fo 230V power supply

/ *43%84Conductor consfruction preparation

——0

OO
AI-501-F B3R ik

Install the temperature probe on the tempergfure base on site

wﬁﬁ% P ! / /
Temperature probe

RN ARG LR ENER 2% %,
WERX AL RERGA T HRKE L,

Note: the temperafure measuring instrument box shall be

fixed and installed near the site, and fthe femperafure

measuring probe shall be installed on the probe base of

the bus shell.

T 2 3
femperature measuring instrument S
]
OO0
20mARBEAELEE 3 |FT2-79G-08 #4%HE Wiring diagram 1
ATE4 2 |FT2-79G ASAkERGned sndy of taprcre e o 1
1~20mA electric signal is led fo the main confrol room 1 |JUN27-23-24 0R%# Type 0 seal ring|? HEe73-24
Conductor construction preparation ik &% %7% e i | it i
No. Doc.No Drawing name Qty Material #E WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.lfd
. I
mark| unit {change number { sign | date L -
Qesign standard ctage marker weight| ratio mecin o of reol Fenprtre s deoc
Check approve 15 FMLEEA-01-6
craft date pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

(U-VEBTIWS

=~
=

—_
b
[

$300

|

~ ~ _ ~

|
- 17
6 < x * * /
ER - ¥ % ¥ 5
LS T
ER 2 =
i e N " @——% na i
S | | | 60 WA SENEERLEAD L
ul | Main_transformer cenferline :
= | Note: remote temperature measuring
E | B0 | device is installed on phase B
| £|
%.
ﬁ 6 |GB93-87 #4 Spring washer 12 |24 | %#Zinc plafing
;; L |GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 12 48 | ¥4Zinc plafing
/4- L | GB6170-86 8% Nut M12 24 | ##Zinc plafing
| 1 | GB5782-86 g4 Bolt M12x65 24 | %#Zinc plafing
2 |FMLBBA-02-2 &K Rubber pad 1
T |FM488A-02-1 f%E Increased base 1
T4 [FMLBEA-0T6 T ——— 'Nﬁ Bl o ﬁf Mﬁﬂ » H E;ﬂ : %f
13 |F12-67 #A%E Orainage device |1 0 Doc. No 2wha name J il e
17 |FM488A-02-3 #%%4% Braided copper wire[12 |S=560 1=595 Fuxin Enclosed bushar Co. lid
11 |GB93-87 #4 Spring washer 16 |36 | A4Stainless steel \
10 | GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 16 72 | AM4Stainless steel mark{unit [chnge nunber | Sign | date - TERRREN .
9 |GB6170-86 &8 Nuf Mg 3 | A##Stanless sfeel desiqn sTandard Kage marker]  [weighi] ratio {UIMECTOn sirucure md nan froslornen
8§ |GB5782-86 £# Boll M16x95 36 | AE#Stainless sfeel 120
heck - -
T |FT1G-10L KKHAEZR Rubber bellows assembly| 1 [[reg%t GDS&DEVE pages [page FHh88A-02

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

8700
9150
R BuEER
] T
IR | 1
YTy ‘_—ii,——_‘ QA 1| 12
| 1 1 '
— i — SR
pa
D — ™ = =
T T e
i | 0
= - >
T==T
jj“%tz -
o|“T=FT 3
b S| Sr==1> =
5| S - 12 [FM688A-033 #R%4 Braided copper wire| 4 |S-420 =560
_:’:_ N
KN ——= \ 11 | GB93-87 #4 Spring washer 16 |8 | 7#4Stainless steel
T pui |
3] _ 10 | GB97.1-85 #® Washer 16 16 | A4Stainless steel
\ iii 9 |GB6170-86 £% Nut M16 § | A#4Stainless steel
e 7 8 |GB5782-86 £# Bolt M16x85 8 | 744Stainless steel
< | $750 7 |FT1G-10G RBAAEXE Rubber bellows assemdly| 1
& | | 6 |GB93-87 #4 Spring washer 16 |16 | %#Zinc plafing
§>_ } ‘ L |GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 16 32 | ¥4Zinc plafing
= I | L |GB6170-86 £4 Nut M16 16 | ##Zinc plafing
I ~ 3 |GB5782-86 £# Bolt M16x85 16 | %#LZinc plafing
| ‘ 2 |FM48BA-03-2 &4 Rubber pad 1
I | T |FM488A-03-1 #%E Increased base 1
o | w5 o W ¥ | &% | 42
% | No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material ZE WI [Remarks
iz
-
§| Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. [fd
L .
= | Th AR
mark| unit {change number { sign | date . .
design sfandard stage marker weight| ratio omection structure d high plot rangformen
Check approve 115 FM48BA-03
craft date pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

70-V88 7S

$'700
I 6
o150, | ER
THFE 1L 6150, [
Can be used for grounding\ nonn A =—Hnnnn T
s | = | | T
— = 1
S| —=3IH o = ? _| X
M - = | o~ %«
o Bl o &2 i
= ST » B 1|
_ — 0110
20 S 0
| 1
8530 B
B | 6620 =
excitation fransformer ‘ 9660 S
| &
1400
L |GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 16 L | ME#Stainless steel
L |GB6170-86 &4 Nut M16 2 | MECtainless steel
16 |GB93-87 ®# Spring washer 12 |24 | &#Zinc plafing 3 E$15[37_8120_G86 f;ﬁi;!{e rt:lh%)(b()lf , 12 F#bldntess sfeel
15 [GB97.1-65 #8 Washer 12 24 | ®HTinc plating TR T A
1k | GB6170-86 &5 Nuf 112 24 | &8 Tinc plating \ Lo e T
B [G85782-86 B Boll M12x00 24 [ ®EInC plafing 'Nﬁ% ¥ o ff M’”f“ " P %’i
12| FML8BA-04-3 RI& Rubber pa 1 0. | Docho rawing name y|  Maferio emarks
11 | GB93-87 #4 Spring washer 12 |1 | M#Stainless steel Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. lid
10 | GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 12 1 | A#Stainless steel T
9 | GB6170-86 B Nut M12 1 | A#Stainless steel mark{ ot [Charce number | Sign | dale | '
§ |GB5782-86 & Bolt M12x55 1 | F4Stanless sfeel design sfandard sfage marker weight[ ratio ronnecton sfructure and exciraion fransformen
T |FM488A-04-2 #&%% Broided copper wire|1 | S=420 [ =425 115
heck : -
5 689307 RE Spring washer 6 2| F#HSTanless siel o S IS T MLBOA-0%

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

50-V88 7

A
202 18
N S
| VA
| 2y /
il ‘ } 2| O Il i
‘ - P — ___' L + . m
! =
=iz 'T|T=__ ________ B F L Hr i HTE ..... \vans
S ! L . _r“i}i -
+ MR I -
800 1] A 2
1200 ' | 1 L - . ~
+6.50m ﬁi A ﬁE "
1 [GB5782-86 &8 Boll Mlbxes RRETT
. 43 .
5 [FHLBBA-05-2 X Suport g |2 LA o ol B H '“JT e
§ | FME8BA-05-1 #5% Braided capper wire| 24 | 5-560 oy | Docho (OwITg name y wena FE T |Remarks
T |GB93-87 #4 Spring washer 12 |48 | 744 Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. lHd
6 |GB9T.1-85 &8 Washer 17 T e
5 |GB5762-86 %4 Boll M12x45 T e TN T e e S 5
L |GB93-87 %4 Spring washer 16 [48 | 744 esign sTandord Stage marker weighl ratio Lonnection sfructure and GCB
3 [GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 16 % |Fa T
Reck - -
2| GB6T70-86 &% Nt 16 BT e S TS [T FHEB8A-05

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

J0-V88 7S

A A-A
g ] 125
\ 590 )
530 !
L1 /VV\ L1
T T
) —l}—l _________ _\ 30| o0, J}—L Tl:___ 08
e i i T

i : i

H | {1l HE

L p L

L ) L

_l
A
2 | GB6170-86 8% Nul M6 32 | A##Sidnless sieel
T TFE10L REXRFEE Rl bellows cssenl] | 1 GBS78?-86 %% Bolt M16x85 37 | F#Stainless steel T \
10 [ FM486A-06-2 W4 Braided copper wire| 16 |S-420 =505 'Nﬁ% k¥ Dmfi’f . ﬁ‘f M*{’“_l i ’*“’i
9 | FM4BBA-06-1 KRR Lexible comecting plaie] 16 | 100x10 530 e Docho ) J aene emares
§ |GB93-87 #4 Spring washer 16 | 128| ®#Zinc plating Fuxin Enclosed bushar Co. LHd
T |GB9T1-85 #® Washer 16 256 | &#Zinc plating :
& | GB6170-66 % T 16 126 &BINC plaing T e e Thisn
5 | GB5782-86 % Boll M16x50 128] #&Zinc plating design STandard Froge marke]  [weignf] ratio peldchadle connection sfrucfure
L |(B93-87 #4 Spring washer 16 |32 | M4Stainless steel 120
Peck | -

T GB9T185 &8 Vasher 16 ok | F#RSTanless sleel e S IS T M408A-06

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

200 200
1200 1200
2 |FT2-33-2A ACAHER £44AC-phase short circuil connection board| 2
T |FT2-33-1A Bt £44B-phase shorl circuif connection board| 1
37 % £ hE H B | Rt v 33
9 [GB9T1-85 | &K Washer 12 2k [ FRSIanless siee No. | Docho Jraving nane Uy| Materia £8 W1 |Renarks
8 |GB6170-86 8% Nut M12 12 | #&4Stainless sfeel Fuxin Enclosed bushar Co. lid
7 |GB5782-86 £# Bolt M12x70 12 | #4Stanless steel SR
6 |GB97.1-85 48 Washer 16 96 | 74#Ctanless steel mark] unit [change number | sign | dale ! o R. .
5 [GB6170-86 | %% Nuf Ml 48 | FaStanless sleel esiqn sTandard CTage narker]  [weigh!] ratio |Ne0eneraior sort circuit fesf device
L | GB5782-86 &2 Bolt M16x70 L8 | 7##Stanless steel 1110
Check approve - -
3 [FII34 | #2EEH exible comec! 7 1 e TS G FM4B8A-0T

F pdiFactory Pro www.TIineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

(V8BTS

400

3 |FM4BBA-26-3 | A=THEShell holding file (below)|1
2 |FM488A-26-2 | % E#ERShell holding file (on) |1
1 |FMLBBA-26-1 | ®#&#RLonductor holding tile |2
i3] RE A% & #H B4R £
No. Doc.No Drawing name dty Material £ WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. lfd
. (2)BAREEEN
mark{unit [change number | sign | date . .
design sfandard stage marken weight[ ratio main) bus bar_connection structure
check e I FM4BBA-26
craff dafe pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

LE-VEBTWS

400

3 |FT1-56-3-3 Az THEShell holding file (below)| 1
7 |FT11-56-2-3 fz LeRShell holding file (on) |1
1 |FT1-56-1-2 &R onductor holding tile |2
i2] 57 A% & i B | Rt 3
No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material Z& WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. lfd
. (42 BAELEEH
mark]unit [change number | sign | date .
design sfandard stage marker weight[ ratio Branch) bus bar connection structurd
chetk I 10 FM4BBA-2T
craff dale pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

8- V887N

900

| |
BiLAE 4 /

Users prepare ground wire

2 |FT1-13 #3k Grounding card 1

T [FM492A-35-1 | f84 Short circuit board i

F 1197 £ hE A B4 Rt i
9 T6RETT0-86 FE— ¢ [#BInc plaing No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material #& WI [Remarks
§ |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 12 L | %#%7inc plating Fuvin Enclosed bushar Co. Lid
T |GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 12 L | %#%7inc plating S
o |GB5162°86 | %E Bl Wizl ¢ | ¥HTnC plaing T ED AR
5 | GB93-87 #& Spring Washer 5 L | ##2inc plating GES STondard CTage narker]  [weign!] ratio (L_iort crcul bowd assenbly siruclurg
L | GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 5 L | %#Linc plating 110

check approve : -

3| GB6T-85 &4 Screw 15010 ¢ | ®ATinc plaring e h TS [T "M488A-20

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

0(-V887W

800

1000 1000
E
| "
| |
| g | o
_______ =
| |
| |
| K
| ° T
1%
]
T /

Users prepare ground wire

2 [FT1-13 #%% Grounding card 1

1 [FT1-23-1-3 fg4 Short circuit board i

Fé %2 £ Y L B Rt .33
5 TEB6TI0-86 5% U N0 L &8I plaiing No. Doc.No Drawing name dty Material 8 WT [Remarks
8 |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 12 L | %#inc plating Fuxin Enclosed bushar Co ltd
T |GB97.1-85 &® Washer 12 L | ##Linc plating S
¢ [GBS762-86 | %R ball ML) [ [ ¥HInc g T RN
5 | GB93-87 #4% Spring Washer S 4 | ##8Tinc plating desiqn sTandord CTage marker]  [weign] ratio fl_storl crcul bowd gssenbly siruclurg
L |GB97.1-85 #8 Washer 5 L | %#7inc plating 10

check approve -

3| GB6T-65 &5 Screwtoil L | ®#Inc plaiing o Fhr TS G MhB8A-29

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.ch



http://www.fineprint.cn

0E-V8B 7N+

880 880
=
<7 VS ‘ -
S i — I N _
| |
| | A
| 4
| © |o|o| <)
@ O
||
]
3
2 PEEELE S L
Users prepare ground wire T
2 [FT1-1 &% Grounding card 1
1 |FM48BA-30-1 | A% Short circuit board i
F5 197 &% k& H B4 Bt i
9 TEBE170-8 FES v &I plang Na. Doc.No Drawing name Qfy Material 28 WT |Remarks
§ |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 12 L | %#Zinc plating Fuxin Enclosed hushar Co lid
T |GB9T1-85 &8 Washer 12 L | &#Zinc plating SN
¢ [GB72 06 | %A Ball MIZiSl ¢ [®RInc plaing T e e L
5 |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 5 L | &#Zinc plating design standard stage marker weight] ratio 15 shorf choul boond assenty siruclure
L |GB9TA1-85 &8 Washer § L | &#Zinc plating 110
heck - -
T [ 6867-65 %4 Screw Mox0 ¢ [®&Znc plaiing e e TS [T FMiB8A-30

PDF pdfFactory Pro www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

e V887N

1150

115

— (N | |

£00(600)

2 |FM4BBA-31-1 FERK Wall separator |1
1 [FT1-16-15 4 Sedl ring ) =250
#e| ke 4% m W | B | 0t | 42
No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material & WI [Remarks
8 |GB93-87 #4Spring Washer 12 28 | ##Zinc plating Fuxin Enclosed bushar Co.ltd
T | GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 12 S | ##InC plaling -
6 | GB6TI0-B6 £ Ul 11 28 | ¥HTinc plaing e KL
5 [GBST82-86 %8 Boll M12:60 26 | @81inc plafing Tesign sTandard Cage narker]  Jweigni] rafio | WOLL Througn sfructure
L |FMEBBA-313 #4ER Wall frane 1 .
3 [ FHEBBA-TT2 B¥E Sedling qoskel |1 check e TS G 140 FHh08A-31

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

ANk

S / 13 |GB6170-86 &4 Nut M12 L | ##Linc plating
\ : / 12 |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 12 L | ¥%LZinc plafing
373 \j 11 |GB853-88 Zi##® Square taper washer 124 | ##Zinc plafing
10 |FMLBBA-32-2 | %%% Insulating pad i
9 |FMLBBA-32-3 | %%#% Insulafing sheath b
8 |GB971-85 &8 Washer 12 L [ ##Linc plating
7 |GB5782-86 &4 Boll M12x60 L [ ##Linc plating
6 |FMLBBA-32-1 | &&%# Bracket structure 2
L [FT1-11-3-2 %% Steel hoop 2
L |GB93-87 #4% Spring Washer 12 L | A%4Stainless steel
3 |GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 12 8 | A#4Stainless s
1 2 |GB6170-86 &% Nut M12 L | 74Stainless s
1 |GB5782-86 &2 Bolt M12x80 L | A#4Stainless steel
1 F% f% £ ;6 HH | Rt 33
? No. Doc.No Drawing name Aty Material €8 WT Remarks
13 Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.,ltd
| AR R
mark| unit {chonge number | siogn | date
Tesign sTandard Tage narked  Tweigni rario pronch bus bar shell support siructure
Check approve FM488A-37
craff date pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

cE-V887W

655

13 |GB6170-86 B8 Nub M12 L [ ##Linc plafing
12 |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 12 L [##Linc plafing
11 |GB8L3-88 748 Square faper washer 12| 4 | ®#Zinc plafing
‘ ' 10 |FMLBBA-32-2 | %%% Insulafing pad i
423 \i\ 9 |FM48BA-32-3 | %&#% Insulafing sheath |
8 |GB9T.1-85 &®8 Washer 12 L | ##Zinc plating
T |GB5782-86 £# Bolt M12x60 L | %%Zinc plafing
A 6 |FMLBBA-32-1 | £%%H Bracket structure i
1.7 O [FT1-11-3-11 % Steel hoop 2
L |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer12 L | A%4Stainless steel
3 |GB9T.1-85 &® Washer 12 8 | A#4Stainless steel
2 |GB6170-86 R4 Nut M12 L | 7#Ctainless steel
1 |GB5782-86 &% Boll M12x80 L | 7#4Stainless steel
37 13 1 ;i H B | Kt i
No. Doc.No Drawing name Qty Material 8 WT |[Remarks
KR Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. ltd
1 | THRXER
11 mark|unit [change umber | sign | dafe |
esion sfandard Tage marker]  weigni] ratio AN bus bar shell support strucfure
check approve 11 FM488A-37
craff dafe pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

7e-VBB 7N

1200

1200

655

160

=
=
pruagd
2

4200

T |FMLBBA-34-1 &AX Support beam |1
i3 k% A% hE e B4 | Rt 53
No. Doc.No Drawing name Qty Material #E WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.,lfd
- FRZRAHEH
mark]unit {change number | sign | date
design sfandard stage marker weight] ratio Jutdoor fhree-phase support structure
check approve 1:20 FM488A-34
craft date pdges [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

1E-VB8 WS

1200 1200

160

1350

T JiE
N 0 ||
NN ||
|| #aE% |}
2400
3400

1 |FM48B8A-35-1 L#4% Support beam 1
i3 57 A% & #H B | Bt 2
No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material £ WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. lfd
. [IB 1]
mark]unit [change number | sign | date
desiqn sfandard stage marker weight| ratio ndoor fhree-phase support structure
chetck e 1:20 FM488A-35
craff dale pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

Je-VBB 7N

1200

1200

655

160

S&‘
X
IO
B

3900

1 |FM4BBA-36-1 | x%4% Support beam 1
i3 k% A% hE e B4 | Rt 53
No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material #E WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.,lfd
. PRERH5R
mark]unit {change number | sign | date
desiqn sfandard stage marker weight] ratio ndoor fhree-phase support siructurs
check approve 1:20 FM488A-36
craft date pdges [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

Le-VB8 7N

1200

655

AFTHRERERN

160

=
=
IOT|
N

3680

3900

1 |FM488A-36-1 X#AX Support beam 1
i3] %7 2% HE #H B | Kot S
No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material # WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.lfd
. | FRERA R 5H
mark]unit [change number | sign | date
design sfandard sfage marker weight] ratio ndoor fwo-phase support structure
Check apprave 1:20 FMLBBA-3T
craff dafe pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

V887N

655

1000

1000

160

144
A%

2250

2150

2350

2350

1 |FM488A-38-1 X#AX Support beam 1
K t% AR 4 wH B | Rt o
No. Doc.No Orawing name Qty Material ZE WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. ltd
. IR 1]
mark] unif [change number | sign | date
esign sfandard Tage marker] weigni] ratio Jnd0or_tree-phase support siructurg
check approve 1:20 FM4E8A-38
craff dafe pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

0C-V 887N+

610

1000

1000

160

4200

LRAH
BB %

7[

£000

Jy_

1 |FM488A-39-1 #&X Support beam T | #9164 1=4200
2] t% A% & L B4 | Rt 2
No. Doc.No Orawing name Qty Material ZE WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.ltd
. TR KisH
mark] unif [change number | sign | date
design sfandard Tage marker]  weigni] ratio 1nee-phase support siructure of branch
check approve 115 FM488A-39
craft dafe pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

07-V887W

880 880

160

I | 4200 L I
I I I ' I
N L
|| e |
| 000 |
| ]
T |FM488A-40-1 X#KR Support beam T | #4164 1=4200
i3] %7 2% HE R B | Kot 3
No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material # WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.lfd
. | AT XN
mark]unit [change number | sign | date
design sfandard sfage marker weight] ratio ranch of fhree-phase support siruclure
Check apprave 115 FM4BEA-40)
craff dafe pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

ARELNE

10 3000 10
A — A — =
P ax i
|
Sl —tp— Aq:\; ............... —p -
) |
- - H ...................... Y N
Lo Jl._ID sl
i Nofe:

1 Bk — MR A,

) REAT ERARNE, AAE A EH R FARAN,

I REN, THREFERE FRLERAN T L RERK,
AA#500mmEZRE-R.

b EMRAAAEAO 14 AT AE R,

b AHT R &R EAI000mm KHEATHA.

1. One section structure is shown in the figure.

2. According fo the gpproximate position on the shell, fix
the position on site and keep it concenfric with the shell.
3. Place the base plate and fop plate according to the
plane, and weld them on the shell. Depending on the
environment, repeat approximately every 1500 mm.

k. The hole of sunshade shall be drilled®14 on site and
fixed with the support plate.

5. The 3000mm plate can be cuf according fo the actual
situation on sife.

2 |FM3T5-08-2 %4 Supporting plate i

1 |FM375-08-1 ER Sedl plale ?

#5| ke 4 i i B R | 4

No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material #E WI [Remarks
8 |GB93-87 B4 Spring Washer 12 |8 | %#Zinc plafing Fuxin Enclosed bushar Co. LHd
T |GB971-85 &1 Washer 12 16 | #&7inc plaling S
6 | GB6TI0-B6 £ 0l 11 8 | ¥#Znc plaing e e H ELE T
5 [GBST82-86 %8 Boll M12:35 L | @8inc plafing Tesign sTandard Kage narker]  [weigni] rario pUnShade sfruciure assembly
L | GB5782-86 £ Boll M2xk0 b | ®87inc plaling 70

check approve - -

3 [ FN375-06-3 7 ical plale 1 o pr TS T FMiB8A-4]

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

E7-YE8 WS T EES QEE YT TR EET S By

AREO20MREREE. JFRO25-030
NFERE EREMIAONDRAAER
HNG1/ 7 & RS A

AL
Isolafed phase enclosed bus

Explain :Gas supply, and bus inlef
end and fhe joint for busbar test of

i

SCERAERE) . . |
vubber hose Ty Sensors high-pressure rubber inner dianeler
e 420, With ¢25 ~ 438 steel card
- tREBEEE fastening pieces. The remaining
flfers Special pipe connector fittings are ONT5 galvanization sfeel
0 00 fube and the corresponding G1/2
AR K / == pipe fhreading pipe fitting.
(Pneumatic source) Rubber Tose 7 | OO ]
KT \&fﬁﬁiﬁ‘i%@%dxternul humidity sensors)
///// g ooo N
‘\\‘ ) 1S - MERECSmal connector)
2> . 7, S 40
At 2,7 | O s—H—THE OUTLET
- EARER ( #4] 7y, Sr—— #A0
Air compressing machine —— N <TH§!§|::;€]KD z | | . THE INTAKE
L S ST N N SN — CIPRNCH B 431 1
BAEHIHE 2RI FWY - VESEE#
BN NAATRAHY. FWY - v fype electrical confrol cabinel
Urain line is leaded out fo oufdoor or designafed place,
Pipeline frend should be favorable for water discharge.
6 2 |GB3091-82 AKAE 4 Water gos pipe & |30k
c , 1 | HG4-404-62 RK# Rubber hose K| RFL ARAE
5—————;{ 5% %2 4% hE G B | Rt (i
\ No. Doc.No Drawing nome af Material 8 WT |Remarks
B# kA y
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co,,ltd
BWELE REFIn) (o clonp 0he] 24| AFREIRRSAAR e L L
5[ GBI04T-10 ZEHEATee joinl - [ MRS Tesign sTandard KTage marke]  [weigh] ratio JINNL 00 U T pusive pressve el
b | GB1047-70 90° #xelbow -1 | A%E TS 7
Rieck - -
R EIED FATRRRnd covcl e txd| ~10 | ARETomn e S TS [T FMhB8A-43

PDF pdfFactory Pro www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

1000 1000
=
afﬂp ‘ N | =
S i — I e _
| |
| |+
| ]
| o |o|o|
| ||
|
3
i aa4 I
Users prepare ground wire T
2 [FT1-1 &4k Grounding card 1
T |FMLBBA-44-1 fEs%4 Short circuit board |2
F5 g £ Y& H B4 | Kt v i
T TEReTT088 FraTY v &8N plaing No. Doc.No Drawing name Aty Material ZE WI (Remarks
§ |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 12 |4 | ®#Zinc plating Fuxin Enclosed bushar Co. LHd
T |GB9T1-85 #® Washer 12 L | &#Zinc plating
6 |GB5762-86 &# Boll M12x50 L | %#Zinc plafing nar| i [chonge number | Sign | date R ATER 4 Ay
L |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer5 L | &#Zinc plating design sfandard stage marker weight] ratio
L |GB9TA1-85 #® Washer § L | %#Zinc plating 10
heck -
T [ 6867-65 B4 Screw Mox10 ¢ [®&Znc plaiing A e TS [T MhB0A-44

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

(1°4)50)-9) 1

k70

B

300

A-A A% Doc.No 0B
FT16-108 | AT0900
FT16-106 | AT6T700
FT1G-10L RT9800
2 |FT1G-10-2-7(2.12) | ¥E% Fastening steel sirip| 4
T [FT1G-10-1-T(2 12> #EHSE Rubber bellows |1
- e N B | Rt "
Fg (187 £ hE ki T &k
FUXIN Enclosed busbar co.,lfd
. BBEDE KK
mark]unit {change number | sign | date
design sfandard sfage marker weight| ratio Rubber bellows assembly
5T etk wrove 14 FT1G-10G(B. L)
crft date pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

L9-(1

___4{

150

\ 6 |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 12 |4 | ®%Zinc plafing
| 5 |GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 12 8§ | 4#%#Linc plating
i | i L |GB6170-86 €% Nut M12 L | %#Linc plating
I | I 3 | GB5782-86 g# Bolt M12X60 L | #%LZinc plating
. 2 |FT1-8-2 %3t# Sealing gasket 1
I ‘ I = T |F12-67-1 ¥x#%8 Drainage pipe assembly| 1
| - T R m ™ ih | & | 42
I ‘ I No. Doc.No Drawing name | Qfy Material €% WT |Remarks
I I
' I ' Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co. lfd
| | HAFE
markfunit {chonge number | sign | date . .
esign sfandord 5tage marker weight| ratio Urainage_device
check approve 125 F12-67
craff date pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

09-(1

__—

IPB enclosure

s
-
e

/ )
_

_—

iy

/
/

85

120

/
/

;

1
|2
ER
b
N
b
6 |FT1-8-4 &% Joint 1
L |FT1-8-2 H44% Sealing gaskef 1
L |GB93-87 #4 Spring Washer 12 |4 | %#Zinc plating
3 |GB97.1-85 &8 Washer 12 8 |4#&#Zinc plating
2 |GB6170-86 &4 Nub M12 L | %#Zinc plafing
1 |GB5782-86 £# Bolt M12x60 L | %#Zinc plafing
¥ R& £ 4} A B | Kt i
No. Doc.No Orawing name Aty Material #E WT [Remarks
Fuxin Enclosed busbar Co.,ltd
| RERRCH) 50
mark|unif {change number [ sign | dafe . " .
esign sfandard Tage marker] weigni] ratio icro postive pessire i (o) s shruchrg
check approve 11 F172-69
craft dafe pages [page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

BU-16L-C 14

The wiring with YB

X1
X1-8 a-LﬂF—rs_t-Q X1-1
(R (B 2
//l_h___ p— 1 == (F-1
v < 2] =0
7 I.¢ —Qj
o~ 50 =
o— 6 =
o~ 7 =
QF-2 == 89 —= YB-1
P 90 e
o 100 s
QF-4 = 119 — YB-2
2~ 120 —=
o 136 =
— 14 —=
—f 15 —=
I — YB-11
4-20mA output /'\EEE__ P e £ o IR
- — 18 —= YB-14
Infrared sensor ¢ I—Sﬁle_—dm_—— — 19 = YB-16
SMeldng o 3
S —— — —] 21 —= YB-5
Alarm contacts (| 7 . YB-7
23

YB
X8 @ X1-16
AC 220V
X1 @ >
® @ x-11
& A-S01-F type @ X118
X21Q)  temperature
©  measuring +@ X1
22Q  instrument
®
©
P ey
Infrared o Y110
SESOT /) Shitding .
Technical
Symbol Name Model characteristics
YB Temperature measuring insfrument Al-501-F
X1 Terminal bank
QF Air switch 0Z47-63 (6 2P
Fuxin Enclosed Busbar Co. lfd
The wiring diagram
Oesign | Guawiei fondard Mark Weight | Scale
Check Approve 15 FT2—796—O8
Technology Date fotal | Page

PDF pdfFactory Pro

www.fineprint.cn



http://www.fineprint.cn

	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C
	C

